## Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

## Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 274.

Amend Senate Bill No. 274 as engrossed, 03/12/03:

Page 1, line 11, delete "FIRE" and substitute "POLICE OFFICERS AND FIRE" AND

Page 1, line 15, delete "FIRE" and substitute "POLICE OFFICERS AND FIRE" AND

Page 1, lines 24 through 26, delete "not less than ten (10) working days, nor more than twenty (20) working days per year beginning one (1) year after the date of employment." and substitute "twenty (20) working days per year beginning one (1) year after the date of employment not less than one (1) hour of sick leave earned for each thirteen (13) hours that the fire fighter is regularly scheduled to work, and not more than one (1) hour of sick leave earned for each six (6) hours that the fire fighter is regularly scheduled to work."

AND

Page 1, lines 34 and 35, delete "twenty (20) working days per year" and substitute "one (1) hour of sick leave earned for each six (6) hours that the fire fighter is regularly scheduled to work"

AND

Page 2, line 31, add a new section to the bill to read as follows: "SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 14-52-107(a)(1), concerning the sick leave for municipal police officers, is amended to read as follows:

(a)(1) From and after April 11, 1969, all law enforcement officers, regardless of their titles, such as city marshal, employed by cities of the first and second class or incorporated towns shall accumulate sick leave at the rate of twenty (20) working days per year one (1) hour of sick leave earned for each thirteen (13) hours that the employee is regularly scheduled



<u>to</u>	work	beginning	one	(1)	year	after	the	date	of	employment.		
		ment was read										
		entative Judy - 032820031535										
	E409	032820031333							_		(	Chief Clerk